Year
2023
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

Classified Employees of the Year

Honoree
Victor Montoya
Jamal Graham

Bret Joyner

John Narvaez
Leonor Gloistein
Erin Hurley
Dolores Gonzalez
Marta Biton
Thanh Nguyen
Adriane Lommel
Barbara McCune (posthumously)
Paul Miller

Mike Chitwood
Clara Barrow

Al Hart

Nancy Cazzaniga

District
Ross Valley School District
Sausalito Marin City

Ross Valley School District

Marin County Office of Education
Kentfield School District

Marin County Office of Education
Shoreline Unified School District
San Rafael City Schools District
Mill Valley / Strawberry Point School
Marin County Office of Education
Tamalpais High School District
Kentfield School District

Reed Union School District
Tamalpais High School District
Reed Union School District
Novato Unified School District



