## **Classified Employees of the Year**

Year	Honoree	District
2023	Victor Montoya	Ross Valley School District
2021-22	Jamal Graham	Sausalito Marin City
2020-21		
2019-20	Bret Joyner	Ross Valley School District
2018-19	John Narvaez	Marin County Office of Education
2017-18	Leonor Gloistein	Kentfield School District
2016-17	Erin Hurley	Marin County Office of Education
2015-16	Dolores Gonzalez	Shoreline Unified School District
2014	Marta Biton	San Rafael City Schools District
2013	Thanh Nguyen	Mill Valley / Strawberry Point School
2012	Adriane Lommel	Marin County Office of Education
2011	Barbara McCune (posthumously)	Tamalpais High School District
2010	Paul Miller	Kentfield School District
2009	Mike Chitwood	Reed Union School District
2008	Clara Barrow	Tamalpais High School District
2007	Al Hart	Reed Union School District
2006	Nancy Cazzaniga	Novato Unified School District